18Mb: 512K x 18, 256K x 32/36 Pipelined ZBT SRAM Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
MT55L512L18P_2.p65 – Rev. 6/01 ©2001, Micron Technology, Inc.
8Mb: 512K x 18, 256K x 32/36
PIPELINED ZBT SRAM
8Mb
ZBT® SRAM
FEATURES
• High frequency and 100 percent bus utilization

• Linear or Interleaved Burst Modes
• Burst feature (optional)
• Pin/function compatibility with 2Mb, 4Mb, and
18Mb ZBT SRAM
• Automatic power-down
• 100-pin TQFP package
• 165-pin FBGA package
• 119-pin BGA package
OPTIONS MARKING*
• Timing (Access/Cycle/MHz)
3.5ns/6ns/166 MHz -6
4.2ns/7.5ns/133 MHz -7.5
5ns/10ns/100 MHz -10
• Configurations
3.3V I/O
512K x 18 MT55L512L18P
256K x 32 MT55L256L32P
256K x 36 MT55L256L36P
2.5V I/O
512K x 18 MT55L512V18P
256K x 32 MT55L256V32P
256K x 36 MT55L256V36P
• Package
100-pin TQFP T
165-pin, 13mm x 15mm FBGA F
119-pin, 14mm x 22mm BGA B